

<b>Client:</b>	Libertyville Township Highway Department	<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>	5/21/2020
<b>Project:</b>	Casey Road Culvert Replacement	<b>Bid Opening Time:</b>	10:00am
<b>GHA Project No:</b>	4449.120	<b>Bid Opening Location:</b>	Online Bid Opening
<b>Project Manager:</b>	Dan Strahan		

				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION					
						Copenhaver Construction, Inc. Gilberts, IL		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc. Wauconda, IL		Campanella & Sons, Inc. Wadsworth, IL	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Tree Removal (6 to 15 Units Diameter)	24	UN	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$51.00	\$1,224.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
2	Trench Backfill	80	CY	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$156.88	\$12,550.40
3	Grading and Shaping Ditches	155	FT	\$8.00	\$1,240.00	\$17.00	\$2,635.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00
4	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	215	FT	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$3.00	\$645.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$6.00	\$1,290.00
5	Stone Riprap, Class A1	34	SY	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,870.00	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$98.00	\$3,332.00
6	Stone Riprap, Class B4	34	SY	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$135.00	\$4,590.00	\$142.00	\$4,828.00
7	Aggregate Base Course, Type B 12"	30	SY	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$46.00	\$1,380.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
8	Class D Patches, Type IV, 6 inch	30	SY	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$118.00	\$3,540.00	\$245.00	\$7,350.00	\$625.00	\$18,750.00
9	Pipe Culvert Removal	72	FT	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$46.00	\$3,312.00
10	Pipe Culverts, Class A, Type 2 72" (RCP)	72	FT	\$425.00	\$30,600.00	\$470.00	\$33,840.00	\$645.00	\$46,440.00	\$635.00	\$45,720.00
11	Mobilization	1	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
12	Concrete Headwall (Special)	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$15,050.00	\$30,100.00	\$17,400.00	\$34,800.00
13	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
14	Traffic Control and Protection, (Special)	1	LSUM	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
15	Landscape Restoration	1	LSUM	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
16	Temporary Cofferdam	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00
17	CCDD Non-Compliant Material Disposal (Special)	12	CY	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$24.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$154,065.00</b>		<b>\$136,026.00</b>		<b>\$157,095.00</b>		<b>\$195,456.40</b>